

CONTACT:

Lauren Perry, Public Affairs Director Ph: (561) 655-2833 ext. 13 E: publicaffairsdirector@flaglermuseum.us

Photos for publication available upon request

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 1, 2022

Flagler Museum's 'Teacher Appreciation Hours' Offers Free Admission During Spring Break

PALM BEACH, FL - The <u>Henry Morrison Flagler Museum</u> (1 Whitehall Way, Palm Beach), a proud business partner of The School District of Palm Beach County, is offering free admission to all local educators during special hours that coincide with the school district's Spring Break Week this month.

Teacher Appreciation Hours
March 15-18, 2022
4 to 6 pm
Free admission for educators with valid ID
Advance reservations required

Free admission, free educational resources plus a special gift are being offered to local educators during Teacher Appreciation Hours at the Flagler Museum. The Museum will stay open an additional hour from March 15th through 18th just for educators. Self-guided tours of Whitehall and the Flagler Kenan Pavilion, and shopping in the Museum Store, will be offered between 4 and 6 pm.



During the pandemic, educators have enjoyed free admission through the Museum's Teacher Appreciation Hours programs, taking resources back to their classrooms.

Educators are asked to call (561) 655-2833 ext. 10 to request their free admission ticket in advance. Guest admission tickets will be available for purchase. All visitors during Teacher Appreciation Hours will be required to follow the Museum's current Visitor Experience and Public Safety Protection policies. For more information, visit www.flaglermuseum.us/teacher-appreciation-hours.

Teacher Appreciation Hours are generously underwritten by Templeton & Company.

###

The Henry Morrison Flagler Museum

When it was completed in 1902, Whitehall, Henry Flagler's Gilded Age estate in Palm Beach, was hailed by the New York Herald as "more wonderful than any palace in Europe, grander and more magnificent than any other private dwelling in the world." Today, Whitehall is a National Historic Landmark and is open to the public as the Flagler Museum, featuring changing exhibitions and special programs. The Museum is located at One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach, FL 33480. Hours are Tuesday to Saturday, 10 am to 5 pm, and Sunday, 12 to 5 pm. For more information, call (561) 655-2833 or visit www.flaglermuseum.us.

The Flagler Museum is funded in part by Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, the Tourist Development Council, the Cultural Council for Palm Beach County, the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Arts and Culture, and the Florida Council on Arts and Culture.